NATIONAL Assessment Contr	a Services - :::s-	.,	•
Daleln 09 05 2023	Jeb description	Thre &Time Completed	Done hi.
Retno NA (C1)2300 4728 / 04	SAS c-filing	•	
Yehno 3/N 42/05	E-mail (within Mrs. APC 2)	ars,	
DOA 09/05/2023 16:56	i-Motor Claim Form	: :	
OD/TP) Reporting Only	i-Motor W/O (Wishin: 0	D 2hrs, TP 4hrs)	
<u> </u>	Assessment/Survey Rep	ort i "I	
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Pax / N		
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (		Tol: Fa	x:
TP Particulars: Vch No:	A 20C II	NC( )/Non-INC( )	
Owner / Driver: (		Tel:	)
Policy No: ( ) Po	eriod: (	) Cover Type: (	)
Confirmed by : (	Date:	Tine:	)
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [	Note-Est, Status (WO): N	: 0-20%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-10	:0%]
Year of Registration: ( )	Warranty: YES ( )/NO	( )	
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,0	000()/\$2,000()		
General Remarks:	The second of th	THE PARTY OF STREET	
( ) Walk-In Customer's info	rmation strictly Confidential	& Strictly NO rafer of repairer.	
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insur			
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice	e: YES( ) / NO(	); Towing Co. (	•
Remarkis 44 . ÓNG Tórdines 6788 66160.	Y	Dite William Completed	Carle Share
		S. S. Sale Salita d'acombie con	. S Bone.by
	Courtesy Car ( )		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( )		
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$	3000]		
Injury:			
onloging Ketions			7. H. S
CT - W. C. S. C. SHIPS OF STATE STATE OF STATE S	WALLES ALL X & WAY P. 19 - 1 No. 19 AV.		
		•	
VA2301366	No Voice	ediconing of Cheolist.	Amt (5)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SERVICE STATE OF SERVICE STATE OF SERVICE SERV	coldent Reporting (530);	1st Bill
aimani sika <b>rticulars</b> (* 1878)	2) DA: I	Darmage Assessment (\$100); INC (\$1	The second name of the second
river/Owner:			\$120
	5) FT : F	ollow-Through Survey (Resurvey)	230
ontact No:		niming against INC Only (wof 10 Jan 200)	\$75
maged Portion:		le-inspection due DA + SMRT Survey	\$160
	- 8) NTU	Additional Services:-	
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	<u>On</u> *	Courlesy Car / Tpt Allowance	25
	*N6:	Repair Co-ordination  Post Repair Inspection	\$10
uditors Comments :-	** *** ** ** ** ** *** ****	DV / Collect Excess Coordination	\$5
LL		VII): TP (Non INC) against INC	30
1.2/3:	Involce	dated Fee Charge	· MARAM SANKEL
	Involva	dated Fun Charge	· LACOUR

..



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

  2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver

  3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

  4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

# **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission	09/05/2023 16:56 (SGT)
Reported by	Actual Driver
Date of Accident	09/05/2023 14:15 (SGT)
Exact Location of Accident	Singapore
Additional Location Information	CTE TOWARDS SLE BEFORE AMK AVENUE 1 EXIT
Country/State of Loss	Singapore

# **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number	***************************************	SJN4210S	
INSURED/POLICYHOLDER			

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner	Yes SM AUTOMOTIVE
Company Reg No	5XXXX488C
Email Address	SM_AUTOMOTIVE@HOTMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(Phone) +65-98350460
Alternative Phone No	-

# VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Vehicle Registration Number

Manufacturer	Toyota
Model	Corolla
Variant	-
Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of	
accident	Private use
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to	
your vehicle?	No - Claiming third party
Vehicle Category	Private car
Transmission	Auto
CC	1598

# INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company	China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
Policy Number / Cover Note Number	DMPCSNA00032272304

#### DRIVER

Name of Driver	POH EE HUAT
NRIC No	SXXXX530A
Date Of Birth	07/12/1967
Occupation	Indoor

Date Of Driving Pass	27/10/2003
Driving experience	19 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS
Gender	Male
Mobile Number	(Phone) +65-96579387
Alt. Phone Number	TOMOTIVE @HOTMAIL COM
Email Address	SM_AUTOMOTIVE@HOTMAIL.COM
Address	APT BLK 23 SIN MING ROAD
Address complement	# 07-23
Postcode	570023
Is the driver the policyholder?	No
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	Employee
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Division	
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Side Swipe
Weather Conditions	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
Nobe Carree	
OTHER INFORMATION	
The second of the second transfer of the second of the sec	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	2
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	Yes
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	1
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	No
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	140
Translator's name	
Translator's ID	
Translator's phone number	
Translator's email	
Original language used in the statement	
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?	No
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
If yes, against whom?	
if yes, against whom:	
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	No
DETAILS OF OTH	HER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number	EA20C
Vehicle Manufacturer	•
Vehicle Model	· ·
Vehicle Variant	o •
Vehicle Colour	•
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	
Contact Number	

Address	_
Address complement	
Postcode	100
Incurance Comment Name	-
	-
Nature Of Damage	=
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

# INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

# INJURED 1

Name of injured person Gender	POH EE HUAT Male
Phone No	(Phone) +65-96579387
Address	APT BLK 23 SIN MING ROAD
Address Complement	# 07-23
Post Code	570023
Approximate Age Years Old	-
Injuries Sustained	NECK AND BACK PAIN
Injured person in which vehicle?	SJN4210S
Were seat belts worn?	
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to **repudiate policy liability**.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- $(v) \ complying \ w \ ith \ applicable \ law \ \ in \ administering, \ processing, \ handling \ and/or \ dealing \ w \ ith \ my \ claims.$

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents

(including their law yers/law fi	rms), which may be sited out	side of Singapore, for one or more of t	he above Purposes.
	SICE Drows	Poh	epunul 9/5/2023
Policyholder's Signature / Date		f driver is not the policyholder) / Date	Witnessed by Reporting Centre
Time	& Time		Personnel
Sketch Plan CTE 70	wards SLE Before	. AMK Avenue I Exit	
			A=SJN 4210S
			B= EA20C
			D- EN 2010
1 Axx		H * I	
- F B		la laca	inds sle 64 AMK AVE   BAT
		CTETOWO	ings see of
	1 ( 1		
			Pal
	1 / /	. []	iun
9 9	9 9 9		

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT
I was driving straight along CTE towards the SLE b4 AMK Ave 1 exit at the 5th lane of 6 lanes
Suddenly, I felt an impact from behind the right side .Veh "b" encroached into my lane and collided into the rear right portion of my vehicle and caused damage. $\rho_{Dh}$

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name: V

MAKE & MODEL: Toyota AMD  OP OB 2023 *C.C. 1600  1415 AM / PM  CTF TOWARD SLE BY AMK AW LIM  EMPLOYMENT / PRIVATE USE / PRIVATE HIRE  SM ANTO MO TIVE  2 HOTMALL . COM Office. MOBILE. 9835 - 0460  53231488 C  OD / THIRD PARTY / REPORTING ONLY  YES NO?  China Faipma  Comprehensive / Third Party / Third Party Fire & Theft  DMPCGN A 000322 72304  AS ABOVE / IF NO. Poh EQ Hual  S1822530 A  OT / 12 / 1967  YES /NO:  MALE / FEMALE  Outdoor / Indoor  27 / 10 / 2003
EMPLOYMENT   PRIVATE USE   PRIVATE HIRE  SM ANTO MO TIVE  2 HOTMATL. COM Office. MOBILE. 9835 - 0460  53231488 C  OD   THIRD PARTY   REPORTING ONLY  YES NO?  China Taipma  Comprehensive   Third Party   Third Party Fire & Theft  DMPCGN A DOD 322 72304  AS ABOVE   IF NO. Poh Ee Huat  S1822530 A  OT   12   1967  YES /NO:  MALE   FEMALE  Outdoor   Indoor
EMPLOYMENT / PRIVATE USE / PRIVATE HIRE  SM ANTOMOTIVE  CHOTMATL. COM Office.  MOBILE. 9835 - 6460  53231488C  OD / THIRD PARTY / REPORTING ONLY  YES NO?  China faipma  Comprehensive / Third Party / Third Party Fire & Theft  DMPCANA 000322 72304  AS ABOVE / IF NO. Poh Ee Huat  S1822538A  07 / 12 / 1969  YES / NO:  MALE / FEMALE  Outdoor / Indoor
EMPLOYMENT / PRIVATE USE / PRIVATE HIRE  SM ANTOMOTIVE  CHOTMATL. COM Office.  MOBILE. 9835 - 6460  53231488C  OD / THIRD PARTY / REPORTING ONLY  YES / NO ?  China faipma  Comprehensive / Third Party / Third Party Fire & Theft  DMPCANA DOD 3.22 72304  AS ABOVE / IF NO. Poh Ee Huat  S1822536A  OT / 12 / 1967  YES / NO:  MALE / FEMALE  Outdoor / Indoor
2 HOTMATL.COM Office.  5323 IH 88 C  OD / THIRD PARTY / REPORTING ONLY  YES / NO ?  Ching faipma  Comprehensive / Third Party / Third Party Fire & Theft  DMPC4N A 000322 72304  AS ABOVE / IF NO. Poh El Hugh  \$1822530 A  07 / 12 / 1967  YES / NO:  MALE / FEMALE  Outdoor / Indoor
2 HOTMATL.COM Office.  5323 IH 88 C  OD / THIRD PARTY / REPORTING ONLY  YES / NO ?  Ching faipma  Comprehensive / Third Party / Third Party Fire & Theft  DMPC4N A 000322 72304  AS ABOVE / IF NO. Poh El Hugh  \$1822530 A  07 / 12 / 1967  YES / NO:  MALE / FEMALE  Outdoor / Indoor
THIRD PARTY / REPORTING ONLY  YES NOT?  China faipma  Comprehensive / Third Party / Third Party Fire & Theft  DM PCGN A DOD 322 72304  AS ABOVE / IF NO. Poh El Hual  S1822530 A  07 / 12 / 1969  YES /NO:  MALE / FEMALE  Outdoor / Indoor
OD / THIRD PARTY / REPORTING ONLY  YES / NO ?  China faipma  Comprehensive / Third Party / Third Party Fire & Theft  DM PCGN A DDD 322 12304  AS ABOVE / IF NO. Poh El Hual  S1822530 A  07 / 12 / 1967  YES / NO:  MALE / FEMALE  Outdoor / Indoor
China faiphla  Comprehensive / Third Party / Third Party Fire & Theft  DMPCGNA DOD 3.22 72304  AS ABOVE / IF NO. Poh El Huat  S1822530 A  07 / 12 / 1967  YES / NO:  MALE / FEMALE  Outdoor / Indoor
Ching Talpino  Comprehensive / Third Party / Third Party Fire & Theft  DMPCGN A DOD 322 72304  AS ABOVE / IF NO. Poh El Hugh  S1822530 A  07 / 12 / 1967  YES / NO:  MALE / FEMALE  Outdoor / Indoor
Comprehensive / Third Party / Third Party Fire & Theft  DMPC4NA 000322 72304  AS ABOVE / IF NO. Poh El Hunt  \$1822530A  07 / 12 / 1967  YES / NO:  MALE / FEMALE  Outdoor / Indoor
DMPC4NA DDD 3.22 72304  AS ABOVE / IF NO. POH ER HUM  \$1822530 A  07 / 12 / 1967  YES /NO:  MALE / FEMALE  Outdoor / Indoor
AS ABOVE / IF NO. YOU ER HUM!  \$1822530 A  07 / 12 / 1967  YES /NO:  MALE / FEMALE  Outdoor / Indoor
\$\\ \text{822536} \text{A} \\ \text{O} \\ \text{INO} \\ \text{MALE} \text{ FEMALE} \\ \text{Outdoor} \text{ Indoor} \end{array}
YES / NO:  MALE / FEMALE  Outdoor / Indoor
YES / NO:  MALE / FEMALE Outdoor / Indoor
MALE / FEMALE Outdoor / Indoor
Outdoor / Indoor
Outdoor / Indoor
27 / 10 / 2003
Male / Female
Mobile: 9657-9387 Office:
DI ANT MATTING O HOTMATI COM
BIK 23 STN mmg Road \$ 07.73 S (570073)
NO / If yes : Reg No. INSURER:
Employee / If No.
Othor
Ory Wet Other
No/Ifyes Who? PON El +uat
No If yes : Who?
No If yes : Where?
NO IF YES: WHO?
EA20C Any Passenger : NIC
Any Passenger
Any Passenger :
Any Passenger
Any Passenger
YES / NO
YES / VO)
Driver Owner Both
English / Mandarin / Others:
son soliciting (s) / YES (NO



CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD

Motor Private Car

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MX4F

R SN

otor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

AN0144A

Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE No.

DMPCSNA00032272304

Cha. No.:MR053ZEE106140142

Engine No.: 3ZZ4865793

Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

SJN4210S

Name of Policy Holder

SM AUTOMOTIVE

Effective date of the Commencement of

06/03/2023

Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, (00:00:00) Ordinance or Enactment

Date of Expiry of Insurance

15/02/2024

Named Drivers Ex Sect. I

Additional Ex Other than Named Drivers:

Ex Sect. I - Age <= 25 \$\$3,000.00

Ex Sect. I - Age >= 26

\$\$500.00

\* Age as at date of accident EX ON WINDSCREEN .

S\$100.00

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\* Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use:\*

Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The policy does not cover use for hire or reward tuition driving test racing pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade. Excess whichever is applicable for losses occurring outside Singapore (Constructive Total Loss/Theft) will be doubled. One time Waiver of Excess for the first \$\$500 will apply to the Insured and Named Drivers in the event of Own Damage Claim at our Authorised Workshops for each Policy Year

HIRE PURCHASE CO.: THIAM HENG AUTO (S) PTE LTD AS HP OWNER \* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Kenneth Yeo Kai Jie Issued By:\_\_\_\_\_ **Authorised Officer** 

**Authorised Signatory** 

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) ↑ 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

© 6389 6111

**6**222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com